

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1396

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Phillips" and substitute "Delegates Phillips, Cryor, and Patterson".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 14 and 16, strike "Two members " and substitute "One member"; in line 16, strike "Ways and Means Committee" and substitute "Committee on Ways and Means"; in line 21, strike the second "and"; strike line 22 in its entirety and substitute:

- "(7) The Secretary of Labor, Licensing, and Regulation;
- (8) The President of the Maryland Chamber of Commerce;
- (9) The President of the Maryland Association of Counties;
- (10) The President of the Maryland Municipal League; and
- (11) A consumer group representative, appointed by the Governor.";

in line 23, strike "The Governor shall designate the Chairman of the Task Force." and substitute "The two members of the Task Force representing the General Assembly shall serve as cochairmen of the Task Force.".

On page 2, in line 9, strike "Ways and Means Committee" and substitute "Committee on Ways and Means".